PREMIERSHIPS
	SEASON
	GRADE
	SECTION
	CAPTAIN

	 
1959/60
1960/61
1968/69
1975/76
1977/78
1980/81
1988/89
1988/89
1994/95
*1996/97
2000/01
2008/09
2014/15
2014/15
	 
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
C Grade
B Grade
C Grade
C Grade
C Grade
A Grade
D Grade
A Grade
C Grade
	 
4
3
2
3
1
5
2
4
5
5
2
6
3
6
	 
?
?
Fred Wright
Kevin Heffernan
Neil McAvaney
Steve Kelly
Danny McKechnie
Graeme Flesfadar
Jack Doherty
John Leicester
Steve Rodgers
Terry Hollis
Jake Hollis
Gerry McGinley

	
	
	
	

	Shaded rows represent years when the club was called Happy Valley Cricket Club
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


* NOTE - The 1996/97 premiership is an unofficial one. Although the C-Grade won the Grand Final, an unfortunate administrative error meant that Robbie Lawrence was picked in the team, despite not having played enough games in Section 5 or below in order to qualify for the team.

